





Bill To

Jesus Juarez

JJ farm equipment sales
21520 state hwy 64
Canton, Texas 75103
Phone: (903) 603-1372

LR AT
PAID

Email: jj702802@gmail.com

Lot #
Ctrl #

15A
20677

141
18542

147
18554

154
20542

155
20541

318
18981

495

Remit To Grant & Cook Surplus Tool Auction
Bonnette Auctions Invoice #: 29449-7985-1
3804 McKeithen Drive Bidder: 5121
Alexandria, Louisianag 71303 Date: 9/18/2024
Phone: (318) 443-6614 Payment Due Date: 9/20/2024
Title Qty Bid Premium Tax Jax Total
) Rate
Sokkia C30 Level 1 $35.00 $5.25 $4.00 9.95% $44,25
Miscellaneous Lot of 1 1/2" 1 $130.00 $19.50 $14.88 9.95% $164.38
Sockets
Lot of Large Sockets Various 1 $35.00 $5.25 $4.00 9.95% $44.25
Sizes
Set of Deep Sockets 1 $80.00 $12.00 $9.15 9.95% $101.15
Set of Impact Sockets 1 $30.00 $4.50 $3.43 9.95% $37.93
Post Driver with Sportsman 1 $140.00 $21.00 $16.02 9.95% $177.02
Engine
Miscellaneous Lot of Metric 1 $30.00 $4.50 $3.43 9.95% $37.93

19405 Wrenches

Totals

$23,715.00 $§3,557.25 $353.01 $28,325.26



Totats

Lot #
Ctrigt

496
19407

498
19411

500
19416

502
19419

502a
19617

805
18568

806
18969

1448
20074

Title

Miscelianeous Lot of Metric
Wrenches

Miscellaneous Lot of Metric
Wrenches

Stanley 3/4" Drive Socket
Set
7/8" and 1" Missing

Large Lot of Wrenches

Miscellaneous Pailet of
Combination Wrenches

Rigid Pipe Wrenches

Rigid Pipe Wrenches

Shop Vac {2)

Bid

$30.00

$60.00

$60.00

$150.00

$85.00

$20.00x 2
$40.00

$20.00x 2
$40.00

$50.00

$23,715.00

Premium

$4,50

$9.00

$9.00

$22.50

$12.75

$6.00

$6.00

$7.50

$3,557.25

Tax

$3.43

$6.87

$6.87

$17.16

$9.73

$4.58

$4.58

$5.73

$353.01

Tax
Rate

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

Totat

$37.93

$75.87

$75.87

$189.66

$107.48

$50.58

$50.58

$63.23

$28,325.26



lot #
Cerl #

1450
20078

1618
18125

1619
18127

1620
18130

1665
18954

1666
18958

1667
19490

1668
18953

1849
19445

1852
19234

1853
19233

1854
19243

Totals

Title

Shop Vac (2)

Materiat Cabinet- Dented
Top
L60"W31"H 61" 600Lbs

Material Cabinet- Dented
Top
L60"W31"H 61" 600Lbs

Material Cabinet- Dented
Top
L 60" W 31"H 61" 600Lbs

Knaack Tool Boxes

Easy Line Kit BOX ONLY 36" x
17.5" 21.5" 250 Lbs Capacity

Easy Line Kit BOX ONLY 36" x

17.5" x 21.5" 250 LBS

Knaack Tool Box

Knaack Box

Knaack Box

Storage Chest

Jo-Box Storage Chest

Qty.

.

-k

—_—

Bid Premium
$50.00 $7.50
$50.00 $7.50
$55.00 $8.25
$50.00 $7.50
$30.00 $4.50
$35.00 $5.25
$30.00 $4.50
$25.00 $3.75
$85.00 $12.75
$100.00 $15.00
$150.00 $22.50
$130.00 $19.50

$23,715.00 $3,557.25

Tax

$5.73

$5.73

$6.29

$5.73

$3.43

$4.00

$3.43

$2.86

$9.73

$11.44

$17.16

$14.88

$353.01

Tax
Rate

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

5.95%

9.95%

Total

$63.23

$63.23

$69.54

$63.23

$37.93

$44.25

$37.93

$31.61

$107.48

$126.44

$189.66

$164.38

$28,325.26



Lot #
Cerl

1855
19245

1863
19252

1865
19428

1866
19431

1869
19442

1870
19440

1871
19446

1872
19448

1873
19450

1874
19452

1877
19458

1878
19461

Totals

Title

Jo-Box Storage Cabinet

Knaack Job Master Chest

Job Box

Jo Box

Knack Box Master Chest

Knaack Box Job Master

Chest

Rock River Tool Box

Jo Box Tool Box

Jo Box Tool Box

Jo Box Tool Box

Rock River Tool Box

Knaack Box Job Master
Chest

Qty.

Bid Premium
$200.00 $30.00
$110.00 $16.50
$110.00 $16.50
$130.00 $19.50
$120.00 $18.00
$150.00 $22.50

$65.00 $9.75
$100.00 $15.00

$50.00 $7.50
$100.00  $15.00
$80.00 $12.00

$85.00 512,75

$23.715.00 $3.557.25

$22.88

$12.58

$12.58

$14.88

$13.73

$17.16

$7.44

$11.44

$5.73

$11.44

$9.15

59.73

$353.01

Tax
Rate

9.95%

5.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

9.95%

Total

$252.88

$139.08

$139.08

$164.38

$151.73

$189.66

$82.19

$126.44

$63.23

$126.44

$101.15

$107.48

$28.325.26



Lot #
Ctrl #

2000
17277

2006
17911

2008
17919

2009
17912

2016
19276

2017
19284

2018
19281

2025
20288

Totals

Title

2018 Ford Explorer

2008 Ford Crown Victoria
Needs to be jumped off to
start.

2014 Ford Taurus
Car needs to be jumped off in
order to start,

2011 Chevrolet Tahoe
does not run or drive, has new
transmission

2015 Ford Transit Van DOES

NOT RUN

2007 FORD Crown Victoria

2011 FORD Crown Victoria

2012 Ford E350

Qty.

1

Bid

$3,300.00

$910.00

$670.00

$760.00

$2,500.00

$320.00

$300.00

$2,600.00

£23.715.00

Premium

$495.00

$136.50

$100.50

$114.00

$375.00

$48.00

$45.00

$390.00

83.557.25

Tax Exempt

Documentation Fee

Tax Exempt

Documentation Fee

Tax Exempt

Documentation Fee

Tax Exempt

Documentation Fee

Tax Exempt

Documentation Fee

Tax Exempt

Total

$3,845.00

$50.00
$1,096.50

$50.00
$820.50

$50.00
$924.00

$50.00
$2,925.00

$50.00
$418.00

Documentation Fee $50.00

Tax Exempt

$395.00

Documentation Fee $50.00

Tax Exempt

$353.01

$3,040.00

8$28.325.26



Lot #

Cerl # Title Qty. Bid Premium Tax Total

Rate

Documentation Fee $50.00

2026 2008 Ford Crown Victoria 1 5$510.00 §76.50 Tax Exernpt $636.50
20287

Documentation Fee $50.00

2029 2014 Ford Taurus DOES NOT 1 $330.00 $49.50 Tax Exempt $429.50
20293 RUN

No Key
Documentation Fee $50.00
2031 2017 Ford Transit Van NO 1 $2,600.00 $390.00 Tax Exempt $3,040.00
20350 KEY

Documentation Fee  $50.00

1 $4,300.00 $645.00 Tax Exempt $4,995.00

Documentation Fee $50.00

2035 2007 Ford Crown Victoria 1 $330.00 $45.50 Tax Exempt $429.50
20559

Bocumentation Fee $50.00

2039 2010 GMC Acadia 1 $1,200.00 $180.00 Tax Exempt 51,430.00
20727

Totais $23,715.00 $3,557.25 $353.01 $28,325.26



‘Totals

Lot #
Ctrl #

Title

Tax

Qty. Bid Premium Tax Rate

Total

Documentation Fee $50.00

$23,715.00 53,557.25 $353.01 $28,325.26
Payments
Check #1215
adde?gﬂ 10/4/2024 ak 9:40 AM by an admin $28'32526
Subtotal; $28,325.26
Expenses: $0.00

Invoice Total: $28,325.26
Payments: $28,325.26
Balance: $0.00



