## STANEOFIOUSVANIA

## **CERTIFICATE OF TITLE**

VIN 1FTFW1EFXCKD70084				TITLE NUN	<sup>1BER</sup> 83709754	SLOSVEOVSO			
MAKE	MODEL	BODY	COLOR	YR	DATE ACQUIRED	10 L 24	ODOMETER	N/U	
FORD		PK	WHI/	5075	04/53/5075		710	N.	
- * *	MAIL TO	* *					CL		
CD (A)	T DARTOU T	MEDT	EE AEETC	<del>r</del>					

ONAHI PARISH SHENIH VILLE

200 MAIN STREET COLFAX

LA 71417

\* \* OWNER \* \*
GRANT PARISH SHERIFF OFFICE

200 MAIN STREET COLFAX

LA 71417

(LIEN) DATE

First	Lien	Released			
				Date	
			1 (2)	North-law	 

By Authorized Representative

Authorized Representative

Liennalder Su

The underargned es Vehicle Commissioner of the State of Louisane, certifies that the applicant named herein has been duly registered in this office as owner of the motor vehicle described, pursuant to the laws of the State of Louisane, subject to the mortrages and encumpromoses it any, herein set forth.

In witness whereof, I have affixed my



FORM

81

81

34662201

DPSMV 1663 (R7/07)

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS DOCUMENT.

Federal and State Law require that you state the mileage in connection with transfer of ownership. Failure to complete ODOMETER STATEMENT OR providing a FALSE STATEMENT may result in fines and/or imprisonment. \*\*\*NOTICE: ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THE ASSIGNMENT and all assignments that follow, ASSIGNMENT MUST Be executed by the seller in the presence of a notary public on two (2) witnesses. If executed in the presence of two (2) witnesses, the acknowledgement of witness must be signed by one (1) of the witnesses IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC.\*\*\* ASSIGNMENT OF TITLE BY REGISTERED OWNER (not valid unless completed in fulf). I/we warrant this title and certify that the vehicle described hersin has been transferred on 9 / 20 / 24 for the sum of \$ \frac{1300}{300}. \frac{9}{300} to the following: Emilio Garcia St LA Grulla IX78545 the ODOMETER GEACHIG Is the ACTIVAL MILEAGE of the relicie unless one of the scale The mileage stated is in excess of its vectorical
 The adometer reading is NOT the actual mileage, warming-opometer discharge. echanical flour ODOMETER READING BIGHATURRIS) of Buyorist-X of Seller(s)-X PHINTED HAME(S) of Buyaristof Sellerie)-Philippinining SIGNATURE of Witness-X Sworn to and subscribed by seller before me this Please sign SIGNATURE of Notory Public- X PRINTED NAME of Notary Public after being duly sworn, said that he subscribed his s ea his voluntary act and need. SIGNATURE of Notary Public-X PRINTED NAME of Notary Public Gealen's License no. an transferred to the following: **学验基础** MILEAGE of the variety unless one of the following statements is one-seen go stated is in excess of its mochanical limits. eter reading is NOT the actual mileson. ING-ODOMETER DISCREPANCY of Selleriel A of Selleris)-Name of Deals who Sworn to and subscribed by seller before me this PRINTED NAME of Witness \_ Notary No., SKINATURE of Witness-A SIGNATURE of Nothry Public-X PRINTED NAME of Witness PRINTED NAME of Motory Poblic acknowledgement of withess - state of Louisiana - passes of ... Before the history, personally come and appeared the undersigned, who, after being duly sworn, and that he subscribed his name to the assignment above as a witness to the signature(s) of seller(s) and he saw seller(s) sign his name as his voluntary act and deed. SIGNATURE of Witness-X SIGNATURE of Notary Public X PRINTED NAME of Witness PRINTED NAME of Notary Public., BECOND RE-ASSIGNMENT BY LICENSED DEALER DEALERS LICENSE NO. I/we warrant this title and certify that the values described herein has been transferred to the following: Address I cellly to the best of my knowledge that the COOMETER READING is the ACTUAL MR.FACE of the vehicle unless one of the following state The milesgs stated is in secses of its mechanical limits.
 The adamsts in the second control of the mechanical limits. Date of Sale The odometer reading is NOT the actual mileage VARRING-ODOMETER DISCREPANCY COOMETER READING SIGNATURE(S) of Buyor(s)-X of Solleris)-A PRINTED NAME (S) of Buyer(s)of Beller(s)-SKINATURE of Witness X Sworn to and subscribed by seller before me this PRINTED NAME of Witness SIGNATURE OF WITHERS X SIGNATURE of Notary Public-X PRINTED NAME of Vitness PRINTED NAME of Notary Public. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITHESS - STATE OF LOUBSIANA - PARISH OF Before me, Notary, personally came and appeared the undersigned, who, after being duly sworn, said that he subscribed his name to the assignment above as a wilness to the signature(s) of selfer(s) and he saw selfer(s) aign his name as his voluntary act and deed. SIGNATURE of Witness-X SKINATURE of Notary Public-X PRINTED NAME of Witness PRINTED NAME of Notary Public.



PAID **Remit To Grant & Cook Surplus Tool Auction** 

> Invoice #: 29449-7985-1 Bidder: 5121

Date: 9/18/2024

Payment Due Date: 9/20/2024

## Bill To Jesus Juarez JJ farm equipment sales 21520 state hwy 64 Canton, Texas 75103

Phone: (903) 603-1372 Email: jj702802@gmail.com

	Lot# Ctrl#	Title	Qty.	Bid	Premium	Tax	Tax Rate	Total
	15A 20677	Sokkia C3o Level	1	\$35.00	\$5.25	\$4.00	9.95%	\$44.25
	141 18542	Miscellaneous Lot of 1 1/2" Sockets	1	\$130.00	\$19.50	\$14.88	9.95%	\$164.38
	147 18554	Lot of Large Sockets Various Sizes	1	\$35.00	\$5.25	\$4.00	9.95%	\$44.25
	154 20542	Set of Deep Sockets	1	\$80.00	\$12.00	\$9.15	9.95%	\$101.15
	155 20541	Set of Impact Sockets	1	\$30.00	\$4.50	\$3.43	9.95%	\$37.93
	318 18981	Post Driver with Sportsman Engine	1	\$140.00	\$21.00	\$16.02	9.95%	\$177.02
	495 19405	Miscellaneous Lot of Metric Wrenches	1	\$30.00	\$4.50	\$3.43	9.95%	\$37.93
Totals				\$23,715.00	\$3,557.25	\$353.01		\$28,325.26

**Bonnette Auctions** 

3804 McKeithen Drive

Phone: (318) 443-6614

Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

	Lot # Ctrl #	Title	Qty.	Bid	Premium	Tax	Tax Rate	Total
्यवध	496 19407		1	\$30.00	\$4.50	\$3.43	9.95%	\$37.93
TO THE STATE OF TH	498 19411	Miscellaneous Lot of Metric Wrenches	1	\$60.00	\$9.00	\$6.87	9.95%	\$75.87
	500 19416	Stanley 3/4" Drive Socket Set 7/8" and 1" Missing	1	\$60.00	\$9.00	\$6.87	9.95%	\$75.87
	502 19419	Large Lot of Wrenches	1	\$150.00	\$22.50	\$17.16	9.95%	\$189.66
	502a 19617	Miscellaneous Pallet of Combination Wrenches	1	\$85.00	\$12.75	\$9.73	9.95%	\$107.48
	805 18968	Rigid Pipe Wrenches	2	\$20.00 x 2 \$40.00	\$6.00	\$4.58	9.95%	\$50.58
	806 18969	Rigid Pipe Wrenches	2	\$20.00 × 2 \$40.00	\$6.00	\$4.58	9.95%	\$50.58
	1448 20074	Shop Vac (2)	1	\$50.00	\$7.50	\$5.73	9.95%	\$63.23

Totals \$23,715.00 \$3,557.25 \$353.01 \$28,325.26

	Lot # Ctrl #	Title	Qty.	Bid	Premium	Tax	Tax Rate	Total
	1450 20078	Shop Vac (2)	1	\$50.00	\$7.50	\$5.73		\$63.23
	1618 18125	Material Cabinet- Dented Top L 60" W 31" H 61" 600Lbs	1	\$50.00	\$7.50	\$5.73	9.95%	\$63.23
	1619 18127	Material Cabinet- Dented Top L 60" W 31" H 61" 600Lbs	1	\$55.00	\$8.25	\$6.29	9.95%	\$69.54
	1620 18130	Material Cabinet- Dented Top L 60" W 31" H 61" 600Lbs	1	\$50.00	\$7.50	\$5.73	9.95%	\$63.23
	1665 18954	Knaack Tool Boxes	1	\$30.00	\$4.50	\$3.43	9.95%	\$37.93
	1666 18958	Easy Line Kit BOX ONLY 36" x 17.5" 21.5" 250 Lbs Capacity	1	\$35.00	\$5.25	\$4.00	9.95%	\$44.25
	1667 19490	Easy Line Kit BOX ONLY 36" x 17.5" x 21.5" 250 LBS	1	\$30.00	\$4.50	\$3.43	9.95%	\$37.93
	1668 18953	Knaack Tool Box	1	\$25.00	\$3.75	\$2.86	9.95%	\$31.61
ij	1849 19445	Knaack Box	1	\$85.00	\$12.75	\$9.73	9.95%	\$107.48
	1852 19234	Knaack Box	1	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$11.44	9.95%	\$126.44
	1853 19233	Storage Chest	1	\$150.00	\$22.50	\$17.16	9.95%	\$189.66
	1854 19243	Jo-Box Storage Chest	1	\$130.00	\$19.50	\$14.88	9.95%	\$164.38
Totals				\$23,715.00	\$3,557.25	\$353.01		\$28,325.26

	Lot # Ctrl #	Title	Qty.	Bid	Premium	Tax	Tax Rate	Total
	1855 19245	Jo-Box Storage Cabinet	1	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$22.88	9.95%	\$252.88
	1863 19252	Knaack Job Master Chest	1	\$110.00	\$16.50	\$12.58	9.95%	\$139.08
	1865 19428	Job Box	1	\$110.00	\$16.50	\$12.58	9.95%	\$139.08
	1866 19431	Jo Box	1	\$130.00	\$19.50	\$14.88	9.95%	\$164.38
	1869 19442	Knack Box Master Chest	1	\$120.00	\$18.00	\$13.73	9.95%	\$151.73
	1870 19440	Knaack Box Job Master Chest	1	\$150.00	\$22.50	\$17.16	9.95%	\$189.66
	1871 19446	Rock River Tool Box	1	\$65.00	\$9.75	\$7.44	9.95%	\$82.19
Frant o	1872 19448	Jo Box Tool Box	1	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$11.44	9.95%	\$126.44
	1873 19450	Jo Box Tool Box	1	\$50.00	\$7.50	\$5.73	9.95%	\$63.23
100 P	1874 19452	Jo Box Tool Box	1	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$11.44	9.95%	\$126.44
	1877 19458	Rock River Tool Box	1	\$80.00	\$12.00	\$9.15	9.95%	\$101.15
	1878 19461	Knaack Box Job Master Chest	1	\$85.00	\$12.75	\$9.73	9.95%	\$107.48
Totals				\$23.715.00	\$3.557.25	\$353.01		\$28.325.26

,	Lot # Ctrl #	Title	Qty.	Bid	Premium	Tax Tax Rate	Total
	2000 17277	2018 Ford Explorer	1	\$3,300.00	\$495.00	Tax Exempt	\$3,845.00
						Documentation Fee	
	2006 17911	<b>2008 Ford Crown Victoria</b> Needs to be jumped off to start.	1	\$910.00	\$136.50	Tax Exempt  Documentation Fee	\$1,096.50
	2008 17919	<b>2014 Ford Taurus</b> Car needs to be jumped off in order to start.	1	\$670.00	\$100.50		\$820.50
	2009 17912	2011 Chevrolet Tahoe does not run or drive, has new transmission	1	\$760.00	\$114.00	Documentation Fee Tax Exempt	\$50.00 \$924.00
	2016 19276	2015 Ford Transit Van DOES NOT RUN	1	\$2,500.00	\$375.00	Documentation Fee Tax Exempt	\$50.00 \$2,925.00
	2017 19284	2007 FORD Crown Victoria	1	\$320.00	\$48.00	Documentation Fee Tax Exempt	\$50.00 \$418.00
	2018 19281	2011 FORD Crown Victoria	1	\$300.00	\$45.00	Documentation Fee Tax Exempt	\$50.00 \$395.00
						Documentation Fee	\$50.00
	2025 20288	2012 Ford E350	1	\$2,600.00	\$390.00	Tax Exempt	\$3,040.00
Totals				\$23.715.00	\$3.557.25	\$353.01	\$28.325.26

	Lot # Ctrl #	Title	Qty.	Bid	Premium		Гах ate	Total
						Documentatio	n Fee	\$50.00
	2026 20287	2008 Ford Crown Victoria	1	\$510.00	\$76.50	Tax Exempt		\$636.50
	2029 20293	<b>2014 Ford Taurus DOES NOT RUN</b> No Key	1	\$330.00	\$49.50	Documentation Tax Exempt	n Fee	\$50.00 \$429.50
	2031 20350		1	\$2,600.00	\$390.00	Documentation Tax Exempt	n Fee	\$50.00 \$3,040.00
	2033 20463	2012 Ford F150 4x4	1	\$4,300.00	\$645.00	Documentation Tax Exempt	n Fee	\$50.00 \$4,995.00
	2035 20559	2007 Ford Crown Victoria	1	\$330.00	\$49.50	Documentatio Tax Exempt	n Fee	\$50.00 \$429.50
						Documentatio	n Fee	•
Tabels	2039 20727	2010 GMC Acadia	1	\$1,200.00	\$180.00	Tax Exempt		\$1,430.00
Totals				\$23,715.00	\$3,557.25	\$353.01		\$28,325.26

Lot# Title Ctrl #

Qty.

Bid

Premium

Tax

Tax Rate

Total



**Totals** 

Documentation Fee \$50.00

\$23,715.00 \$3,557.25

\$353.01

\$28,325.26

**Payments** 

Check #1215 added on 10/4/2024 at 9:40 AM by an admin

\$28,325.26

Subtotal:

\$28,325.26

Expenses:

Invoice Total: \$28,325.26

\$0.00

Payments:

\$28,325.26

Balance:

\$0.00